HALL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Sidney George Herbert

c 1871 Brighton, Victoria, Aus
4 Nov 1957 (86) Wellington, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

William Horatio 1838 - 1916 Invercargill Eastern
Annie Forsyth Joisse 1843 - 1924 Invercargill Eastern

Married: (1) 13 Jan 1897 Wellington, NZ

CLELAND

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Elsie Grace McGiffert
15 Jan 1874 Wellington, NZ
22 Sep 1942 (68) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
Joseph McGiffert 1835 - 1901 Karori
Anne Dixon 1849 - 1928 Karori

Married: (2") 1945

FREEMAN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Hall
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Miller
Born:

Died:
Buried:

HP0002

Emily Annie
2 Jun 1881
14 Mar 1972 (91) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Henry 1856 - 1945 Karori
Jessie Collins 1853 - 1925 Karori

Eric Cleland
4 Aug 1898 Wellington, NZ
8 Jul 1992 (94) Napier, NZ

WW1: enlisted 23 Jul 1915

19 May 1920 Napier, NZ
Adela

3 Sep 1898 Wanganui, NZ

5 Nov 1989 (91) Napier, NZ

Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated



Hall
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Amyes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hall
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Morriss
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Elsie Cleland
12 Dec 1899 Wellington, NZ
14 Oct 1993 (94)

28 Dec 1922

Godfrey Basil
17 Jan 1897 Napier, NZ
27 Oct 1965 (68) Napier, NZ

Wharerangi cemetery, Napier, NZ
WW1, Cpl, NZ Mounted Rifles, 22 Reinforcements
WW2, Lt, NZ Military Forces, N Force

Sidney Joyce (Joise) *

10 Nov 1902 Wellington, NZ
26 Jul 1985 (83) Australia
27 Apr 1929

Mabel Bessie
c 1902

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

October 1912. Moved into premises in Oxford St, formerly occupied
by Butterfield & Williams with receiving rooms & surgery on the

ground floor

* Jailed for theft & forgery, had alias A J Aynesworth

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919

HP0002

Sidney Elsie
Wellington Dentist Wellington Domestic Duties
Wellington Dentist
Wellington Dentist Wellington Spinster
Kent St Dentist Winchester St Married
Kent St Dentist Winchester St Married
Bath St Dentist Levin Married
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1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928

HP0002

Bath St
Bath St
Bath St

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Eric

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Godfrey
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Sidney
Feilding

Dentist
Dentist
Dentist

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Insurance Manager
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Law Clerk
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Salesman

Levin
Levin
Levin

Emily

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Adela
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Elsie

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

mabel

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Housewife
Housewife
Retired



