HALL Sidney George Herbert

Born: c 1871 Brighton, Victoria, Aus

Died: 4 Nov 1957 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: William Horatio 1838 – 1916 Invercargill Eastern Mother: Annie Forsyth Joisse 1843 – 1924 Invercargill Eastern

Married: (1st) 13 Jan 1897 Wellington, NZ

CLELAND Elsie Grace McGiffert

Born: 15 Jan 1874 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Sep 1942 (68) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: Joseph McGiffert 1835 – 1901 Karori Mother: Anne Dixon 1849 – 1928 Karori

Married: (2nd) 1945

FREEMAN Emily Annie

Born: 2 Jun 1881

Died: 14 Mar 1972 (91) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Henry 1856 – 1945 Karori Mother: Jessie Collins 1853 – 1925 Karori

Children:

Hall Eric Cleland

Born: 4 Aug 1898 Wellington, NZ Died: 8 Jul 1992 (94) Napier, NZ

Buried:

WW1: enlisted 23 Jul 1915

Married: 19 May 1920 Napier, NZ

Miller Adela

Born: 3 Sep 1898 Wanganui, NZ Died: 5 Nov 1989 (91) Napier, NZ Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

HP0002

Hall Elsie Cleland

Born: 12 Dec 1899 Wellington, NZ

Died: 14 Oct 1993 (94)

Buried:

Married: 28 Dec 1922

Amyes Godfrey Basil

Born: 17 Jan 1897 Napier, NZ Died: 27 Oct 1965 (68) Napier, NZ Buried: Wharerangi cemetery, Napier, NZ

WW1, Cpl, NZ Mounted Rifles, 22 Reinforcements

WW2, Lt, NZ Military Forces, N Force

Hall Sidney Joyce (Joise) *

Born: 10 Nov 1902 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Jul 1985 (83) Australia

Buried:

Married: 27 Apr 1929

Morriss Mabel Bessie

Born: c 1902

Died: Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

October 1912. Moved into premises in Oxford St, formerly occupied by Butterfield & Williams with receiving rooms & surgery on the ground floor

* Jailed for theft & forgery, had alias A J Aynesworth

Electoral Rolls:

	Sidney		Elsie	
1896	Wellington	Dentist	Wellington Dom	estic Duties
1900	Wellington	Dentist		
1905	Wellington	Dentist	Wellington Spin	ster
1911	Kent St	Dentist	Winchester St	Married
1914	Kent St	Dentist	Winchester St	Married
1919	Bath St	Dentist	Levin	Married

HP0002 2

1928 1935 1938	Bath St Bath St Bath St	Dentist Dentist Dentist	Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Retired Retired Retired Retired	Emily Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Retired Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Eric Napier	Insurance Manager Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Adela Napier	Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Godfrey Napier	Law Clerk Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor	Napier	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Housewife Housewife
1928	Sidney Feilding	Salesman	mabel	

HP0002